## CV of ARINDOM AIN

Name: **Arindom Ain** 

**Designation:** Assistant Professor

Address for Communication: (office)

Girijananda Chowdhury University,

**Department of Computer Application,** 

4<sup>th</sup> Floor,

AZARA, Guwahati

Mobile No.: **7002873538** 

WA No: **8723037345** 

Email: arindom\_ca@gimt-guwahati.ac.in

**Sex**: **Male** 

<u>Date of Birth</u>: **25-09-1984** Educational Qualifications:

Sl.	Examination Passed	Year of	Board / Council /	
No.		passing	University	Specialization
1	HSLC/10 <sup>th</sup> Std.	2000	SEBA	
2	HSSLC/10+2 Std.	2003	AHSEC	
3	Degree (Please Specify)	2006	B.Sc	Chemistry
4	Master's Degree (Please Specify)	2011	MCA	Computer Application
5	M. Phil.(Please Specify)			
6	Ph. D. (Please Specify)	2019(Pursuing)	GIMT (ASTU)	Artificial Intelligence, Remote Sensing
7	Post-Doctoral (Please Specify)			
8	Others(Please Specify)	2012	RED HAT	Red Hat Linux

Languages known:

(Read, Write & Speak)

English, Hindi, Assamese, Bengali

<u>Academic/ Administrative Experience:</u> 13+ years

List of Publications: 03

- 1. <u>Arindom Ain, Monowar H. Bhuyan, Dhruba K. Bhattacharyya, Jugal K. Kalita: Rank</u>

  <u>Correlation for Low-Rate DDoS Attack Detection: An Empirical Evaluation. Int. J. Netw.</u>

  <u>Secur. 18(3): 474-480 (2016)</u>
- 2. Ain, Mr. (2018). A Low-Cost Android-Based Monitoring and Tracking System Using GPS.

  International Journal for Research in Applied Science and Engineering Technology. 6. 1930-1933. 10.22214/ijraset.2018.3299.
- 3. Ain, Arindom & Gogoi, Minakshi & Chutia, Dibyajyoti. (2021). CNN-Enhanced Multi-Indices Patch-Based Classification: A Case Study of Guwahati City. International Journal of Scientific and Research Publications (IJSRP). 9. 1824-1840.

## Research Experience:

Date: 31-12-2022

- <u>Doctoral thesis guided</u>:
- Research & Consultancy Projects:

Membership of Professional bodies: International Association of Engineers

Award, Fellowship & Recognition:

Scanned Signature

Steindom Sin

(Arindom Ain)